

## Academic Journal of Interdisciplinary Studies

ISSN 2281-3993 (print); ISSN 2281-4612 (online)

## Letter of Acceptance

Date: May 7, 2024

Daulet Kanashaev <sup>1</sup>
Ainur Yesbolova <sup>2,\*</sup>
Sattar Kuashbay <sup>3</sup>
Tofik Aidarov <sup>4</sup>
Muhammed-Ali Yerezhepov <sup>5</sup>
Lesbek Taizhanov <sup>6</sup>
Mustafa Nursoy <sup>7</sup>

<sup>1</sup>M. Auezov South Kazakhstan State University, Shymkent, Republic of Kazakhstan

<sup>2</sup> M. Auezov South Kazakhstan State University, Shymkent, Republic of Kazakhstan

<sup>3</sup> Shymkent University, Shymkent, Republic of Kazakhstan

<sup>4</sup> M. Auezov South Kazakhstan State University, Shymkent, Republic of Kazakhstan

<sup>5</sup> M.Auezov South Kazakhstan State University, Shymkent, Republic of Kazakhstan

<sup>6</sup> K.A. Yassawi International Kazakh-Turkish University, Turkistan, Republic of Kazakhstan

<sup>7</sup> Mugla Sitki Kocman University, Mugla, Republic of Turkiey

\* Corresponding Author

Hereby, we would kindly inform you that your paper titled:

The formation and current state of development of the carpet industry in the Republic of Kazakhstan: the influence of foreign innovative experience

Submitted in the Academic Journal of Interdisciplinary Studies, after the double blinded peer review process has been accepted for publication in the Vol 13 No 4 July 2024. You can access the online journal in the link: <a href="https://www.richtmann.org/journal">https://www.richtmann.org/journal</a>

With Kind Regards Yours Sincerely



Prof. Marco Cilento Marco Cilento

**Editor in Chief** 

Academic Journal of Interdisciplinary Studies Sapienza University of Rome, Italy